

## FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta



**Thursday, 9 October 2014**

**to**

**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

**Lake Wendouree**



Sunday, 12 October 2014

181	M I 4x	401. Mens I 4x .....	Heat 1
182	Mix D 2x	402. Mixed D 2x .....	Heat 1
183		.....	Heat 2
184		.....	Heat 3
185	Mix G 4x	403. Mixed G 4x .....	Heat 1
186	Mix B 8+	404. Mixed B 8+ .....	Heat 1
187	Mix E 2x	405. Mixed E 2x .....	Heat 1
188		.....	Heat 2
189		.....	Heat 3
190	Mix H-K 4x	406. Mixed H-K 4x .....	Heat 1
191	Mix C 8+	407. Mixed C 8+ .....	Heat 1
192	Mix F 2x	408. Mixed F 2x .....	Heat 1
193		.....	Heat 2
194		.....	Heat 3
195	Mix A 4x	409. Mixed A 4x .....	Heat 1
196	Mix D 8+	410. Mixed D 8+ .....	Heat 1
197	Mix G 2x	411. Mixed G 2x .....	Heat 1
198	Mix B 4x	412. Mixed B 4x .....	Heat 1
199	Mix E 8+	413. Mixed E 8+ .....	Heat 1
200	Mix H-K 2x	414. Mixed H-K 2x .....	Heat 1
201	Mix C 4x	415. Mixed C 4x .....	Heat 1
202		.....	Heat 2
203	Mix F 8+	416. Mixed F 8+ .....	Heat 1
204	Mix A 2x	417. Mixed A 2x .....	Heat 1
205	Mix D 4x	418. Mixed D 4x .....	Heat 1
206		.....	Heat 2
207	Mix G 8+	419. Mixed G 8+ .....	Heat 1
208	Mix B 2x	420. Mixed B 2x .....	Heat 1
209	Mix E 4x	421. Mixed E 4x .....	Heat 1
210		.....	Heat 2
211	Mix C 2x	423. Mixed C 2x .....	Heat 1
212		.....	Heat 2
213	Mix F 4x	424. Mixed F 4x .....	Heat 1
214	Mix A 8+	425. Mixed A 8+ .....	Heat 1
215	M I-K 8+	426. Mens I-K 8+ .....	Heat 1


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 181 Mens I 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	401.01 Melbourne Uni Composite (O.Schäfer,P.Antony-Spies,G.Meuer,P.McKeon*)	4	4:03.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	401.02 Richmond Composite (M.Tippett,M.Knowles,D.Gibb,R.Dennis)	5	4:03.92	0.62	+0.62	
*substitute						

Race 182 Mixed D 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	402.07 Riverway/Cairns Alison Kirkwood*, Bruce Maxwell	AUS	2	1:50.61 (1) 1:50.61	3:45.72 1:55.11	0.00 +0.00
2	402.10 VK Slavia Praha Milan Gruber, Ivana Varhulíková	CZE	3	1:52.00 (2) 1:52.00	3:57.45 2:05.45	11.73 +11.73
3	402.02 Corowa Julie Underwood, Robert Eysers	AUS	7	1:57.61 (4) 1:57.61	3:59.83 2:02.22	2.38 +14.11
4	402.05 Murray Bridge/Goolwa Stef Wilden, Stuart Harrison	AUS	5	1:55.13 (3) 1:55.13	4:05.45 2:10.32	5.62 +19.73
5	402.14 Black Mountain/Lake Tuggerano... Cindy Watt, Leigh Gordon	AUS	4	2:05.63 (5) 2:05.63	4:16.87 2:11.24	11.42 +31.15
6	402.12 Wendouree-Ballarat Katrina McGrath, Steven Howard	AUS	6	2:27.69 (6) 2:27.69	4:50.25 2:22.56	33.38 +64.53
	402.01 Corinthians Soraia A.F. De Mattos, Gilberto De Mattos	BRA	1	DID NOT START		
*substitute						

Race 183 Mixed D 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	402.21 VK Slavia Praha/Bohemians Pra... Vladimir Burda, Hedvika Malecková	CZE	6	1:51.34 (1) 1:51.34	3:52.53 2:01.19	0.00 +0.00
2	402.18 St Georges Liz Forde, Kevin Flutey	NZL	5	2:02.20 (3) 2:02.20	4:07.92 2:05.72	15.39 +15.39
3	402.13 Coomera Watersports/Ballarat ... Simon O'Brien, Karen Smith	AUS	7	2:01.61 (2) 2:01.61	4:13.19 2:11.58	5.27 +20.66
4	402.19 Torrens Katie Cavanagh, Andrew Holt	AUS	2	2:08.77 (5) 2:08.77	4:17.44 2:08.67	4.25 +24.91
5	402.04 Horsham City Christine Hallinan, Scott Johns	AUS	3	2:07.19 (4) 2:07.19	4:24.80 2:17.61	7.36 +32.27
	402.08 Tattersall's/Kand Kelly Armitage, Cecilia Wade	AUS	1	DID NOT START		
	402.11 WARC Nick Bretland, Suzanne Neal	AUS	4	SCRATCHED		


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 184 Mixed D 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	402.09 Union R. C. Dorothee Pauli, Dale Maher	NZL 4	1:48.84 (1) 1:48.84	3:45.41 1:56.57	0.00	+0.00
2	402.20 Pärnu/Jurmala Valdis Meikaliass, Ulvi Lutoskin	5	1:52.64 (3) 1:52.64	3:51.08 1:58.44	5.67	+5.67
3	402.17 RC Alt-Werder Magdeburg Andreas Gohla, Karin Kolbe	GER 3	1:49.72 (2) 1:49.72	3:51.82 2:02.10	0.74	+6.41
4	402.03 Essendon/Richmond Carolyn Manning, Richard Saul	AUS 2	1:54.93 (4) 1:54.93	3:55.54 2:00.61	3.72	+10.13
5	402.06 Pine Rivers Susanne Hafner, Ian Burley	AUS 7	2:05.01 (6) 2:05.01	4:08.73 2:03.72	13.19	+23.32
6	402.16 Fremantle Philip House, Jane McIntyre	AUS 6	2:00.58 (5) 2:00.58	4:10.55 2:09.97	1.82	+25.14
7	402.15 Cardinal Catherine Allen, James Russell	AUS 1	2:05.80 (7) 2:05.80	4:11.60 2:05.80	1.05	+26.19

Race 185 Mixed G 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	403.02 Fremantle Composite J.Wyche,M.Boland,A.Conry,S.Wearne	AUS 5	2:06.26 (1) 2:06.26	4:14.95 2:08.69	0.00	+0.00
2	403.01 Riga Composite S.Field,M.Tippett,V.Priediens,L.Lapina	4	2:07.22 (2) 2:07.22	4:57.99 2:50.77	43.04	+43.04

Race 186 Mixed B 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	404.02 North Esk Composite B.Walker,J.Hope,T.Nishibata,T.Brew, S.Lovibond,P.Holloway,A.Thompson,P.Bird,c:V.Knight	AUS 4	1:36.08 (1) 1:36.08	3:20.80 1:44.72	0.00	+0.00
2	404.01 Barwon S.Cockayne,S.Halsall-McLennan,J.Delderfield,A.Chapman, S.Gunning,J.Mathers,D.Rendle,N.Russell,c:K.Wilson	AUS 3	1:43.56 (2) 1:43.56	3:36.48 1:52.92	15.68	+15.68
3	404.03 WARC/Y Rowing S.Payne,H.Wipf,P.Rule,P.Riley, J.O'Regan,S.Harman,E.Carrigy,D.Neal,c:T.Maguire	AUS 5	1:44.99 (3) 1:44.99	3:39.72 1:54.73	3.24	+18.92

Race 187 Mixed E 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	405.05 Essendon/St George Krystine Macready, Bill Nugent	AUS 7	1:53.87 (1) 1:53.87	3:54.39 2:00.52	0.00	+0.00
2	405.11 Union R. C. Deborah Hymers-Ross, Daniel Blair	NZL 6	2:03.75 (3) 2:03.75	4:08.51 2:04.76	14.12	+14.12
3	405.09 Shellharbour City Heather Gavin, John Da Fonte	AUS 2	2:03.06 (2) 2:03.06	4:09.75 2:06.69	1.24	+15.36
4	405.15 R.G.Hansa Hamburg/Carrum Lynne Charge, Franke, Sebastian	3	2:05.92 (4) 2:05.92	4:18.11 2:12.19	8.36	+23.72
5	405.01 Black Mountain Paul Champness, Lorraine Champness	AUS 4	2:11.19 (5) 2:11.19	4:26.07 2:14.88	7.96	+31.68
	405.04 Essendon/Hawthorn Suzan Andrews, Richard Saul	AUS 1	SCRATCHED			
	405.12 University of NSW Alison Thomas, Derek Heath	AUS 5	SCRATCHED			


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 188 Mixed E 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	405.14 Cardinal Victoria Wood, Ross Mursell	AUS	3	1:58.50 (1) 1:58.50	4:01.58 2:03.08	0.00 +0.00
2	405.13 Black Mountain/Lübecker FRG Margret Schedeit*, Stephen Trowell		6	1:59.37 (2) 1:59.37	4:04.65 2:05.28	3.07 +3.07
3	405.06 Mackay Tony LLoyd, Sabine LLoyd	AUS	2	2:08.75 (4) 2:08.75	4:18.86 2:10.11	14.21 +17.28
4	405.17 Fremantle John Hands, Michaela Maine	AUS	4	2:05.46 (3) 2:05.46	4:20.45 2:14.99	1.59 +18.87
5	405.18 Glebe Mark McKeown, Jennifer McKeown	AUS	5	2:10.68 (5) 2:10.68	4:23.18 2:12.50	2.73 +21.60
	405.02 California Sculling Robert Henzel, Anne Benton Henzel	USA	7	DID NOT START		

\*substitute

Race 189 Mixed E 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	405.03 Elgin/Alfred Richard Moolenschot, Dagmar Atkinson	RSA	6	2:02.16 (1) 2:02.16	4:10.12 2:07.96	0.00 +0.00
2	405.10 Sportclub Magdeburg Doris Parschau, Bernd Parschau	GER	3	2:04.25 (3) 2:04.25	4:11.70 2:07.45	1.58 +1.58
3	405.19 Murwillumbah/Manning River Amanda Cavill, John Newcomb	AUS	5	2:03.29 (2) 2:03.29	4:13.31 2:10.02	1.61 +3.19
4	405.16 Mercantile/Caulfield Grammari... Val Dowell, Greg Hansen	AUS	7	2:07.97 (4) 2:07.97	4:20.48 2:12.51	7.17 +10.36
5	405.07 Mersey Mary Hansen, Tim Gott	AUS	2	2:12.72 (5) 2:12.72	4:23.74 2:11.02	3.26 +13.62
6	405.08 Shellharbour City Howard Hilton, Linda Knox	AUS	4	2:18.01 (6) 2:18.01	4:42.76 2:24.75	19.02 +32.64

Race 190 Mixed H-K 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	406.02 Melbourne Uni Composite L.Partridge,M.McLauchlan,P.Benson,J.Weatherley	AUS (H)	5	2:14.78 (1) 2:14.78	4:28.30 2:13.52	0.00 +0.00
2	406.01 WK Masters/Mitsubishi H.Tsurukai,N.Fukuda,F.Takishima,T.Yamaguchi	JPN (I)	4	2:37.96 (2) 2:37.96	5:17.27 2:39.31	48.97 +48.97


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 191 Mixed C 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	407.01 GPA M.de Jesus,G.Azevedo Moura,M.Aronis,A.Santos, J.Gonçalves,N.Degola,L.Meirelles,C.Cordal,c:C.Palma	BRA 6	1:42.58 (1) 1:42.58	3:29.08 1:46.50	0.00	+0.00
2	407.06 Wendouree-Ballarat N.Murfett,R.Brown,K.Steegstra,J.Atchison, S.Theodore,N.Collins,C.Murfett,S.Beckett,c:T.Jarvis	AUS 2	1:44.19 (2) 1:44.19	3:36.76 1:52.57	7.68	+7.68
3	407.03 Rockhampton Fitzroy/Riverway P.Moulds,S.Byrne,C.Johansson*,R.Cunnold, J.Wall,M.Wyer,A.Wall,K.Byrne,c:K.Wilson	AUS 3	1:53.49 (3) 1:53.49	3:56.62 2:03.13	19.86	+27.54
4	407.02 Melbourne Argonauts/Y Rowing F.Bulled,D.Florio,A.MacFarlane,M.Katz, M.Lee,P.Van der Poel,T.Hewitson,M.Burgess,c:A.Romero	AUS 4	2:14.64 (4) 2:14.64	4:32.12 2:17.48	35.50	+63.04
	407.04 WARC/Port Chalmers D.Mason,S.Neal,S.Payne,S.Harman, J.O'Regan,D.Neal,K.Thompson,P.Riley,c:T.Maguire	5	SCRATCHED			
	407.05 Bairnsdale/Albert Pk - Sth Me... D.White,S.Boyd-Squires,R.Summers,C.Beasley, C.Hocking,M.Goncharow,T.Hamilton,M.Hefferman,c:K.Cowie	AUS 7	SCRATCHED			

\*substitute

Race 192 Mixed F 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	408.03 Essendon/Hawthorn Josephine Bant*, Richard Saul	AUS 7	1:57.93 (1) 1:57.93	4:00.96 2:03.03	0.00	+0.00
2	408.09 Riverside Anne Ellis, David Ellis	AUS 4	2:08.02 (3) 2:08.02	4:20.22 2:12.20	19.26	+19.26
3	408.07 Mersey Jan March, Simon Nowell	AUS 6	2:10.18 (4) 2:10.18	4:28.60 2:18.42	8.38	+27.64
4	408.06 Mackay Lauren Stafford, Jim Stafford	AUS 3	2:06.63 (2) 2:06.63	4:31.91 2:25.28	3.31	+30.95
5	408.01 Canberra Maxine James, Scott Pagan	AUS 5	2:12.17 (5) 2:12.17	4:32.42 2:20.25	0.51	+31.46
6	408.13 St Georges Brett Wright, Sue Wright	NZL 2	2:15.88 (6) 2:15.88	4:39.44 2:23.56	7.02	+38.48

\*substitute

Race 193 Mixed F 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	408.02 Canberra Fiona Blackwell, Peter Laidlaw	AUS 7	1:51.33 (1) 1:51.33	3:58.38 2:07.05	0.00	+0.00
2	408.17 Murwillumbah/Hannover Brigitte Thoms, John Newcomb	6	1:57.95 (2) 1:57.95	4:05.90 2:07.95	7.52	+7.52
3	408.10 Riverside/Torrens Roland Dankbaar, Chilly Parker	AUS 4	2:01.00 (3) 2:01.00	4:12.64 2:11.64	6.74	+14.26
4	408.08 Old Ignatians/University NSW Anne Wall, Mike Perry	AUS 3	2:08.95 (4) 2:08.95	4:19.39 2:10.44	6.75	+21.01
5	408.15 Corio Bay Mandy McRae, Paul Van Prooyen	AUS 5	2:10.60 (5) 2:10.60	4:22.25 2:11.65	2.86	+23.87
6	408.05 Invercargill Julie Dyer, Bill Potter	NZL 2	2:16.01 (6) 2:16.01	4:34.09 2:18.08	11.84	+35.71




**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 194 Mixed F 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	408.16 Glebe/Sydney University Kerrie Bigsworth, Kim Mackney	AUS 5	2:02.88 (1) 2:02.88	4:16.84 2:13.96	0.00	+0.00
2	408.11 Sandy Bay/Wendouree-Ballarat Patricia Gabb*, Chris Potter	AUS 3	2:09.92 (2) 2:09.92	4:25.46 2:15.54	8.62	+8.62
3	408.14 St Georges Tony Corkery, Alison McLeod	NZL 7	2:13.27 (3) 2:13.27	4:33.52 2:20.25	8.06	+16.68
4	408.04 Goolwa Diana Tebneff, Ian Brown	AUS 4	2:19.06 (4) 2:19.06	4:37.91 2:18.85	4.39	+21.07
5	408.12 Seta Rowing Fujiaki Ono, Masako Nakanishi	JPN 6	2:24.19 (5) 2:24.19	4:58.18 2:33.99	20.27	+41.34

\*substitute

Race 195 Mixed A 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	409.03 Toowong Composite E.Schneider,M.Frost,K.Kiri*,A.Goldstein	AUS 6	1:41.14 (1) 1:41.14	3:32.27 1:51.13	0.00	+0.00
2	409.01 GPA M.Aronis,D.Leal,A.Carli,F.Holderbaum	BRA 5	1:47.70 (3) 1:47.70	3:42.96 1:55.26	10.69	+10.69
3	409.04 WARC/Y Rowing J.O'Regan,S.Harman,E.Carrigy*,P.Rule	AUS 3	1:49.69 (4) 1:49.69	3:42.98 1:53.29	0.02	+10.71
4	409.02 Hawthorn/Wemmer Pan P.Blanchfield,J.Cannane,K.King,R.Marshall	AUS 4	1:46.85 (2) 1:46.85	3:47.01 2:00.16	4.03	+14.74

\*substitute

Race 196 Mixed D 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	410.03 Corio Bay Composite L.Ambrose*,J.Gratton-Vaughan,D.Clingeffer-Woodford,P.Westendorf, R.George*,P.Jeffery,R.Axe,P.Aberle,c:J.Scott	AUS 3	1:38.89 (1) 1:38.89	3:24.18 1:45.29	0.00	+0.00
2	410.05 Riverside Composite D.Derlique,S.Wickman,E.Bissaker,G.Kalanj, D.Cook,A.Tidemann,D.McLeod,G.Walters,c:V.Knight	AUS 2	1:42.46 (2) 1:42.46	3:26.24 1:43.78	2.06	+2.06
3	410.07 Riga Composite G.Rimkus,V.Meikaliass,V.Chikov,D.Tiutin, R.Maier,I.Vösu,R.Line,V.Antone,c:Y.Yako	AUS 4	1:43.27 (3) 1:43.27	3:36.17 1:52.90	9.93	+11.99
4	410.04 WARC Composite P.Riley,D.Mason,K.Thompson,C.King*, N.Bretland,P.House*,J.Hands*,S.Payne,c:T.Maguire	AUS 6	1:49.43 (4) 1:49.43	3:46.51 1:57.08	10.34	+22.33
5	410.06 Torrens K.Chalk,G.Fraenkel,D.Musolino,L.Mitchell, A.Holt,L.Montgomery,K.Cavanagh,R.Hendry,c:T.Milne	AUS 7	1:55.40 (5) 1:55.40	3:56.77 2:01.37	10.26	+32.59
6	410.01 Pine Rivers/Griffith Uni Surf... P.McCarthy,G.Kosters,V.Hammond,S.McReight, I.Meech,M.Henderson,I.Burley,P.Zelow,c:J.Boffey	AUS 5	1:57.65 (6) 1:57.65	4:00.47 2:02.82	3.70	+36.29
7	410.02 Rockhampton Fitzroy/Canberra J.Mann*,L.Crossland,P.Moulds,S.Chisholm, J.Wall,M.Wyer,C.Fay,J.James*,c:K.Wilson	AUS 1	2:07.62 (7) 2:07.62	4:18.79 2:11.17	18.32	+54.61

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 197 Mixed G 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	411.06 Canberra Judi Walsh, John Simson	AUS	5	2:00.04 (1) 2:00.04	4:10.93 2:10.89	0.00 +0.00
2	411.05 Seta Rowing Nobuko Nagase, Atsuji Adachi	JPN	2	2:02.33 (2) 2:02.33	4:12.33 2:10.00	1.40 +1.40
3	411.07 Fredensborg/North Shore Kim Rudder, Merete Boldt		6	2:03.50 (3) 2:03.50	4:15.40 2:11.90	3.07 +4.47
4	411.04 Mosman/Sydney University Jo Pollett, Phillip Titterton	AUS	7	2:11.97 (4) 2:11.97	4:24.71 2:12.74	9.31 +13.78
5	411.02 Melbourne/Melbourne Uni Patsy Montgomery, Paul Bridgeford	AUS	4	2:12.61 (5) 2:12.61	4:28.04 2:15.43	3.33 +17.11
6	411.01 Fredensborg Terkel Jespersen, Lizzie Haastrup	DEN	3	2:15.81 (6) 2:15.81	4:34.44 2:18.63	6.40 +23.51
7	411.03 Mitsubishi Fumiko Matsumoto, Tomiaki Iso	JPN	1	2:24.67 (7) 2:24.67	4:48.33 2:23.66	13.89 +37.40

Race 198 Mixed B 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	412.03 Essendon J.Cook,J.Walker,D.McNeill,C.Mitchell	AUS	5	1:41.13 (1) 1:41.13	3:34.95 1:53.82	0.00 +0.00
2	412.04 Richmond M.Joy,K.Doggett,C.Burke,D.Beck	AUS	3	1:52.91 (3) 1:52.91	3:47.89 1:54.98	12.94 +12.94
3	412.02 Rockhampton Fitzroy/Riverway C.Johansson*,M.Budd*,E.Kleidon,A.Richardson	AUS	4	1:51.26 (2) 1:51.26	3:50.32 1:59.06	2.43 +15.37
4	412.01 Melbourne Argonauts A.Romero,B.Breytenbach,M.Katz,A.Malos	AUS	6	2:01.26 (4) 2:01.26	4:09.85 2:08.59	19.53 +34.90

\*substitute

Race 199 Mixed E 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	413.02 Cardinal V.Wood,R.Bangs,S.McKenzie,D.Foley, D.Thomson,P.Wright,S.Lynch,J.Russell,c:L.O'Donnell	AUS	3	1:46.28 (1) 1:46.28	3:41.66 1:55.38	0.00 +0.00
2	413.03 Caulfield Grammarians Comp. A.Balla*,M.Boness,A.Amos,V.Dowell, N.Boness*,G.Hansen,R.Anderson,M.Dakic,c:L.Brown	AUS	5	1:55.43 (2) 1:55.43	3:58.79 2:03.36	17.13 +17.13
3	413.01 Alan Mitchell Composite R.Dillon,J.Petley,T.Rogers,D.Freestone, J.Sill,T.Rogers,N.Dwyer,R.Scollay,c:L.Pavic	AUS	4	1:57.85 (3) 1:57.85	4:05.21 2:07.36	6.42 +23.55

\*substitute

Race 200 Mixed H-K 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	414.01 ANA/WARC Alan Salisbury, Cassandra King	AUS (H)	2	2:25.26 (1) 2:25.26	4:49.16 2:23.90	0.00 +0.00
2	414.02 Essendon/Banks John Seale, Marion Camiller	AUS (I)	4	2:25.68 (2) 2:25.68	4:54.70 2:29.02	5.54 +5.54
3	414.03 Mannum Claire Banks, John Banks	AUS (J)	5	2:37.46 (3) 2:37.46	5:14.65 2:37.19	19.95 +25.49
4	414.04 Mitsubishi Chigusa Kitazawa, Masayoshi Mori	JPN (H)	3	2:39.21 (4) 2:39.21	5:19.94 2:40.73	5.29 +30.78
5	414.06 Znamya Roman Zakharov, Galina Vecherkovskaia	RUS (K)	7	2:47.37 (5) 2:47.37	5:41.56 2:54.19	21.62 +52.40
6	414.05 Riverside John Argue, Pauline Wood	AUS (J)	6	3:03.31 (6) 3:03.31	6:05.91 3:02.60	24.35 +76.75




**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 201 Mixed C 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	415.04 North Esk Composite J.Hope,T.Nishibata,P.Holloway,P.Bird	AUS 6	1:39.46 (1) 1:39.46	3:31.45 1:51.99	0.00	+0.00
2	415.10 WARC/Port Chalmers S.Payne,S.Harman,R.Cameron*,D.Mason	AUS 4	1:56.03 (3) 1:56.03	3:54.67 1:58.64	23.22	+23.22
3	415.06 Rockhampton Fitzroy K.Byrne,J.Wall,M.Wyer,A.Wall	AUS 3	1:54.92 (2) 1:54.92	3:56.99 2:02.07	2.32	+25.54
4	415.03 Melbourne Argonauts D.Houseman,S.Niemann,S.Walsh,G.Lyne	AUS 5	1:56.90 (4) 1:56.90	4:01.24 2:04.34	4.25	+29.79
5	415.01 Footscray I.Gomm*,J.Bromley,S.Long,C.Cotsanis	AUS 2	2:04.45 (5) 2:04.45	4:13.23 2:08.78	11.99	+41.78

\*substitute

Race 202 Mixed C 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	415.09 Footscray/Latrobe University D.Pullen,G.Lowe,L.de Koster,K.Stoeckel	AUS 4	1:47.78 (1) 1:47.78	3:42.52 1:54.74	0.00	+0.00
2	415.08 Black Mountain Composite D.Styman,W.Grant,J.Clews,S.Trowell	AUS 5	1:50.21 (2) 1:50.21	3:42.54 1:52.33	0.02	+0.02
3	415.05 Riverway/Cairns B.Maxwell,T.Esdaile,A.Kirkwood,M.Manser	AUS 2	1:55.16 (3) 1:55.16	3:54.23 1:59.07	11.69	+11.71
4	415.02 Horsham City L.Smith,C.Hallinan,B.McInnes,S.Johns	AUS 3	2:03.58 (4) 2:03.58	4:09.45 2:05.87	15.22	+26.93
5	415.07 WARC N.Bretland,S.Neal,D.Neal,P.Riley	AUS 6	2:11.99 (5) 2:11.99	4:15.66 2:03.67	6.21	+33.14

Race 203 Mixed F 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	416.05 Glebe Composite M.Boland,K.Bigsworth,J.Pollett,J.McKeown, M.McKeown,T.Bland,M.Kelly,K.Mackney,c:S.Holst	AUS 3	1:57.34 (1) 1:57.34	3:56.80 1:59.46	0.00	+0.00
2	416.02 Riga D.Elerte,L.Belakova,I.Trence,R.Kruise, K.Kalnbergzs,A.Kamols,J.Paalo,R.Polluste,c:D.Bregenzana	LAT 2	2:00.40 (2) 2:00.40	4:00.75 2:00.35	3.95	+3.95
3	416.04 Fremantle Composite D.Armstrong,S.Tattersall,M.Searle,A.Conry*, J.Wyche,S.Wearne,S.Wade,C.Hall,c:T.Maguire	AUS 6	2:03.36 (3) 2:03.36	4:07.27 2:03.91	6.52	+10.47
4	416.03 Corio Bay D.Pearce,J.Earl,H.David,C.Hargreaves, P.Van Prooyen,I.Farran,A.Hargreaves,C.Allen,c:E.White	AUS 4	2:04.45 (4) 2:04.45	4:07.97 2:03.52	0.70	+11.17
5	416.01 Pine Rivers Composite S.Randall*,D.McLaughlin,K.Cutler,M.Garnsworthy, B.Johnson,J.Boffey,M.Henderson,I.Meech,c:V.Hammond	AUS 5	2:09.80 (5) 2:09.80	4:24.34 2:14.54	16.37	+27.54

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 204 Mixed A 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	417.05 Pine Rivers/Toowong Andrew Goldstein, Emma Schmeider	AUS	7	1:56.55 (1) 1:56.55	3:57.97 2:01.42	0.00 +0.00
2	417.04 GPA Lourenço Cardoso Meirelles, Anna Correa Santos	BRA	3	2:03.62 (2) 2:03.62	4:08.58 2:04.96	10.61 +10.61
3	417.06 De Hertog/Wemmer Pan Karen King, Yorick Desmense		2	2:06.77 (3) 2:06.77	4:12.76 2:05.99	4.18 +14.79
4	417.01 Estrella Blanca Andres Kappes, Andrea Aguayo	CHI	4	2:12.37 (4) 2:12.37	4:24.82 2:12.45	12.06 +26.85
5	417.03 GPA Maria Luisa Aronis, Leonardo Evangelist da Silveira	BRA	6	2:16.24 (5) 2:16.24	4:27.45 2:11.21	2.63 +29.48
6	417.02 GPA Débora Garcez Leal, Alexandre Balestrin Corrêa	BRA	5	2:16.63 (6) 2:16.63	4:28.93 2:12.30	1.48 +30.96

Race 205 Mixed D 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	418.11 Corio Bay D.Clingeffer-Woodford,P.Westendorf,R.Axe,P.Aberle	AUS	4	1:55.84 (1) 1:55.84	3:57.51 2:01.67	0.00 +0.00
2	418.07 St Georges S.Wright,B.Wright,C.Abel,R.Cummins	NZL	6	1:58.58 (2) 1:58.58	4:03.03 2:04.45	5.52 +5.52
3	418.05 Pine Rivers/Coomera Waterspor... K.Smith,S.Hafner,I.Burley,P.Zelow	AUS	8	2:02.83 (3) 2:02.83	4:04.07 2:01.24	1.04 +6.56
4	418.13 Torrens/Canottieri Corgeno I.Pagani*,R.Dankbaar,L.Mitchell,L.Montgomery		2	2:05.81 (4) 2:05.81	4:14.33 2:08.52	10.26 +16.82
5	418.06 Power House Composite K.Taylor,E.Miles,M.Taylor,B.Jones	AUS	7	2:08.01 (5) 2:08.01	4:14.82 2:06.81	0.49 +17.31
6	418.10 Cardinal C.Allen,D.Foley,D.Thomson,J.Russell	AUS	1	2:14.17 (6) 2:14.17	4:26.09 2:11.92	11.27 +28.58
7	418.03 GPA M.de Jesus,G.Azevedo Moura,C.Palma,N.Degola	BRA	3	2:16.31 (7) 2:16.31	4:33.55 2:17.24	7.46 +36.04
	418.09 Wendouree-Ballarat B.Balharrie,T.Lia,J.Martin,J.Balharrie	AUS	5	SCRATCHED		

\*substitute

Race 206 Mixed D 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	418.02 Essendon Composite C.Manning*,K.Macready,R.Saul,B.Nugent	AUS	3	1:59.31 (2) 1:59.31	3:51.72 1:52.41	0.00 +0.00
2	418.08 Union R. C. D.Hymers-Ross,D.Blair,D.Pauli,D.Maher	NZL	5	1:58.33 (1) 1:58.33	3:52.77 1:54.44	1.05 +1.05
3	418.15 Wentworth M.Curran,S.Cross,F.Howard,G.Rix	AUS	6	2:08.27 (3) 2:08.27	4:14.75 2:06.48	21.98 +23.03
4	418.01 Black Mountain/Lake Tuggerano... L.Champness,C.Watt*,L.Gordon,P.Champness	AUS	2	2:15.44 (4) 2:15.44	4:21.36 2:05.92	6.61 +29.64
5	418.14 Torrens K.Chalk,A.Holt,K.Cavanagh,R.Hendry	AUS	1	2:17.52 (5) 2:17.52	4:28.78 2:11.26	7.42 +37.06
6	418.12 Footscray L.Bowes,R.Wight,R.Goodman,L.Richards	AUS	7	2:19.78 (6) 2:19.78	4:33.18 2:13.40	4.40 +41.46
	418.04 Kand/Tattersall's K.Armitage,C.Wade,B.Moon,N.Doughan	AUS	4	DID NOT START		

\*substitute



**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**

**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 207 Mixed G 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	419.01 Mitsubishi Y.Goto,K.Yako,k.kamoi,H.Oi, K.Kurihara,H.Takita,K.Suzuki,K.Akiyama,c:O.Mandai	JPN 4	2:04.07 (1) 2:04.07	4:13.52 2:09.45	0.00	+0.00
2	419.02 Corio Bay Composite J.Earl,L.Partridge,M.Camiller*,M.McLauchlan, S.Lynch,P.Benson,I.Bridgland,D.Lester*,c:A.Whitehouse	AUS 5	2:09.44 (2) 2:09.44	4:27.52 2:18.08	14.00	+14.00
*substitute						

Race 208 Mixed B 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	420.03 North Esk/Lindisfarne Jacqui Hope, Patrick Bird	AUS 3	2:00.20 (1) 2:00.20	4:01.98 2:01.78	0.00	+0.00
2	420.01 Essendon Sarah Sekfy, Trevor Wilson	AUS 5	2:09.03 (2) 2:09.03	4:16.10 2:07.07	14.12	+14.12
3	420.02 Estrella Blanca Andrea Aguayo, Andres Kappes	CHI 6	2:16.83 (4) 2:16.83	4:30.88 2:14.05	14.78	+28.90
4	420.04 Power House/Essendon Jeff Walker, Jeanette Lambert	AUS 2	2:17.75 (5) 2:17.75	4:32.09 2:14.34	1.21	+30.11
5	420.05 Richmond Rochelle Stokes, Dennis Beck	AUS 4	2:15.85 (3) 2:15.85	4:32.55 2:16.70	0.46	+30.57

Race 209 Mixed E 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	421.14 Adelaide Composite D.Cook,G.Kalanj,G.Walters,A.Tidemann	AUS 7	2:01.07 (1) 2:01.07	4:02.58 2:01.51	0.00	+0.00
2	421.01 Dimboola C.Bouts,L.McDonald,J.Nichols,B.Thomson	AUS 5	2:06.47 (2) 2:06.47	4:16.29 2:09.82	13.71	+13.71
3	421.02 Hawthorn/Melbourne J.Bant,D.Andrews,J.Kilby*,P.Freeland-Small	AUS 2	2:16.75 (6) 2:16.75	4:19.13 2:02.38	2.84	+16.55
4	421.12 Fremantle P.House,J.Hands,M.Maine,J.McIntyre	AUS 1	2:13.10 (4) 2:13.10	4:19.14 2:06.04	0.01	+16.56
5	421.03 Mackay L.Stafford,S.Lloyd,J.Stafford,T.Lloyd	AUS 4	2:10.98 (3) 2:10.98	4:19.88 2:08.90	0.74	+17.30
6	421.07 Shellharbour City H.Hilton,L.Knox,H.Gavin,J.Da Fonte	AUS 6	2:14.01 (5) 2:14.01	4:26.83 2:12.82	6.95	+24.25
7	421.13 MRC R.Sakashita,T.Taniuchi,S.Tanaka,J.Watanabe	JPN 3	2:32.94 (7) 2:32.94	5:05.47 2:32.53	38.64	+62.89
*substitute						


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 210 Mixed E 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	421.09 Cardinal R.Bangs*,S.McKenzie,R.Mursell,P.Wright	AUS 6	2:14.86 (3) 2:14.86	4:19.09 2:04.23	0.00	+0.00
2	421.05 Murray Bridge/Goolwa S.Wilden,I.Brown,D.Tebneff,S.Harrison	AUS 7	2:13.94 (2) 2:13.94	4:23.20 2:09.26	4.11	+4.11
3	421.06 SV Energie Berlin/Melbourne I.Weiß,V.Kowalschek,M.Van Onselen*,G.Kowalschek	AUS 4	2:10.05 (1) 2:10.05	4:28.11 2:18.06	4.91	+9.02
4	421.04 Mersey J.March,M.Hansen,S.Nowell,T.Gott	AUS 3	2:17.45 (4) 2:17.45	4:38.11 2:20.66	10.00	+19.02
5	421.10 Caulfield Grammarians/Richmond V.Dowell,A.Amos,R.Anderson,M.Dakic	AUS 5	2:19.18 (5) 2:19.18	4:39.61 2:20.43	1.50	+20.52
6	421.11 Corio Bay D.Pearce,E.White,D.Serle,C.Allen	AUS 2	2:27.77 (6) 2:27.77	4:53.21 2:25.44	13.60	+34.12
	421.08 University NSW/Old Ignatians A.Wall,A.Thomas,M.Perry*,W.Moyes	AUS 1	SCRATCHED			

\*substitute

Race 211 Mixed C 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	423.06 Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Christine Mitchell	AUS 5	1:38.99 (1) 1:38.99	4:02.71 2:23.72	0.00	+0.00
2	423.10 St Georges Clark Abel, Raechel Cummins	NZL 6	1:47.90 (2) 1:47.90	4:11.76 2:23.86	9.05	+9.05
3	423.02 Black Mountain Jane Clews, Stephen Trowell	AUS 3	1:51.67 (3) 1:51.67	4:19.67 2:28.00	7.91	+16.96
4	423.13 Canottieri Corgeno/Torrens Graham Fraenkel, Ilaria Stefania Pagani	AUS 1	2:06.51 (4) 2:06.51	4:50.33 2:43.82	30.66	+47.62
5	423.08 Horsham City Bruce McInnes, Sian Blohm	AUS 4	2:17.38 (5) 2:17.38	5:02.90 2:45.52	12.57	+60.19
	423.09 Rockhampton Fitzroy Jon Wall, Adrienne Wall	AUS 2	SCRATCHED			
	423.11 WARC Steven Harman, Debra Mason	AUS 7	SCRATCHED			

Race 212 Mixed C 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	423.01 Ballarat City/Elgin Dagmar Atkinson, Michael Doust	AUS 6	2:04.77 (2) 2:04.77	4:15.64 2:10.87	0.00	+0.00
2	423.12 Invercargill Lynn Grace, Mark Day	NZL 3	2:04.06 (1) 2:04.06	4:16.48 2:12.42	0.84	+0.84
3	423.03 Riverway Bruce Maxwell, Tricia Esdaile*	AUS 5	2:14.49 (3) 2:14.49	4:45.23 2:30.74	28.75	+29.59
	423.07 Horsham City Lindy Smith, Scott Johns	AUS 2	SCRATCHED			
	423.04 California Sculling Robert Henzel, Anne Benton Henzel	USA 4	SCRATCHED			
	423.05 Canottieri Sanremo Alessio Bosco, Annalisa Zanon	ITA 7	SCRATCHED			

\*substitute


**FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta**
**Sunday, 12 October 2014**

Race 213 Mixed F 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	424.01 Essendon Composite J.Bant,P.Whiting,S.Allsop,R.Saul	AUS	2	1:52.92 (1) 1:52.92	3:56.34 2:03.42	0.00 +0.00
2	424.02 Sandy Bay Composite J.Walsh*,D.Parschau,B.Parschau,C.Potter		3	1:58.65 (2) 1:58.65	4:09.16 2:10.51	12.82 +12.82
3	424.05 Pine Rivers Composite d.rutenberg,M.Boldt*,S.Hafner,J.Boffey		6	2:02.38 (3) 2:02.38	4:15.92 2:13.54	6.76 +19.58
4	424.03 Seta Rowing F.Ono,M.Nakanishi,N.Nagase,A.Adachi	JPN	5	2:08.63 (4) 2:08.63	4:27.75 2:19.12	11.83 +31.41
5	424.04 Fremantle/WARC N.Bretland,A.Salisbury,D.Armstrong,M.Searle	AUS	4	2:21.80 (5) 2:21.80	4:46.93 2:25.13	19.18 +50.59

\*substitute

Race 214 Mixed A 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	425.01 GPA M.de Jesus,G.Azevedo Moura,M.Aronis,D.Leal, L.Nardi,E.Roehe,J.Costa Rodrigues,A.Donadio,c:A.Santos	BRA	4	1:54.45 (2) 1:54.45	3:49.56 1:55.11	0.00 +0.00
2	425.02 WARC S.Neal*,P.Rule,S.Harman,J.O'Regan, D.Neal,S.Payne,P.Riley,D.Mason*,c:T.Maguire	AUS	5	1:52.60 (1) 1:52.60	3:52.14 1:59.54	2.58 +2.58
3	425.03 Toowong Composite A.McLeish,P.Zelow,K.Sukova,K.Lakhotia, K.King*,E.Schneider,P.Coates,A.Goldstein,c:V.Knight		3	2:01.10 (3) 2:01.10	3:58.65 1:57.55	6.51 +9.09

\*substitute

Race 215 Mens I-K 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	426.01 Banks Composite R.Dennis,I.Douglas,D.Wilson,J.Seale, A.Monger,D.Christie,D.Millikan,R.Pilmore,c:J.Scott	AUS	(I) 6	1:12.54 (1) 1:12.54	3:22.54 2:10.00	0.00 +0.00
2	426.02 FRG Sachsenhausen Composite E.Jagemann,O.Schäfer,P.Antony-Spies,J.Weatherley*, G.Meuer,D.Gassner,P.McKeon*,P.Schmidt,c:J.Burnand		(I) 5	1:14.36 (2) 1:14.36	3:23.78 2:09.42	1.24 +1.24
3	426.05 Sunshine Coast Composite H.Kino,P.Benson,B.Watson*,S.Spittle, M.Tippett,M.Knowles,D.Gibb,G.Gibb,c:T.Charlwood		(I) 3	1:23.22 (3) 1:23.22	3:40.19 2:16.97	16.41 +17.65
4	426.07 WK Masters H.Horiguchi,R.Yanai,T.Imamura,S.Hashimoto, T.Igarashi,T.Bannai,Y.Horiuchi,T.Sato,c:S.Suzuki	JPN	(I) 1	1:25.27 (5) 1:25.27	3:42.44 2:17.17	2.25 +19.90
5	426.03 Nagambie Composite R.Zakharov*,J.Argue,H.Cook*,A.Salisbury*, R.Keable*,J.Banks*,C.de Guingand*,N.Howell,c:C.Banks		(J) 8	1:24.21 (4) 1:24.21	3:50.40 2:26.19	7.96 +27.86
6	426.06 Tanseikai Composite Y.Murakami,S.Matsuo,H.Tsurukai,K.Hataya, K.Fukuda,K.Sano,Y.Takayama,K.Miura,c:D.Nakano	JPN	(I) 2	1:27.73 (6) 1:27.73	3:53.74 2:26.01	3.34 +31.20
7	426.04 Nouseikai Y.Motomura,F.Matsumura,Y.Arai,S.Horiya, T.Imada,S.Tanaka,S.Kodera,K.Baba,c:K.Osugi	JPN	(I) 4	1:34.43 (7) 1:34.43	4:10.51 2:36.08	16.77 +47.97
8	426.08 WK Masters M.Kondo,I.Nagatomi*,Y.Iwasaki,K.Obata, K.Nishino,Y.Kikuchi,T.Sasaki,S.Tanaka,c:Y.Yako	JPN	(J) 7	1:36.02 (8) 1:36.02	4:26.95 2:50.93	16.44 +64.41

\*substitute